

ITEM NO. 32

COURT NO.6

SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s)8493/2004
(From the judgement and order dated 17.3.2004 in Civil Revision Application No.490/2003 The HI
GH
COURT OF Bombay)

Chairman, Yerawada Gadi Wadar M.S.S. Ltd. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/s Nikhil Builders & Ors. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for permission to submit additional documents and exemption from filing O.T.and
with
prayer for interim relief)

Date: 20/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Ankur Chawla, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Langoor, Adv.
Mr.Rahul Pratap,Adv.
Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Vinesh C. Solshe, Adv.
Mr. C.G.Solshe, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the letter, two weeks' time is granted for filing rejoinder. Put
up for final
disposal thereafter.

[Meenu Sethi]
Court Master

[Phoolan Wati Arora]

Court Master